52
Lamp/Ballast Guide
Key System Features
System Information
� PROStart Programmed
Rapid Start Ballast
� 88% Ballast factor
� QUICKSENSE® ballast

Performance Guide
Specifications1,2
Ordering Guide
System Life / Warranty
<10% THD Electronic TT5 Compact Fluorescent Systems
Dimensions “B” Enclosure: Dimensions “F” Enclosure
Overall: 9.5” L x 2.38” W x 1.25” H Overall: 9.5” L x 1.6”W x 1.0”H
Mounting: 8.91” Mounting: 8.91”
Weight: 1.3 lbs each Weight: 0.75 lbs each
Input Input Rated2 Ballast Input System
Item Voltage Current Lamp1 Lumens No. of Factor System Wattage Efficacy
Number Description (VAC) (AMPS) Type (lm) Lamps (BF) Lumens (W) (lm/W)
50320 QTP 1x40TT5/120 PSN-F 120 0.32 FT40T5 3150 1 0.88 2770 38 73
Formerly: M1-PN-TT5/40-F-120
50330 QTP 1x40TT5/277 PSN-F 277 0.13 FT40T5 3150 1 0.88 2770 37 75
Formerly: M1-PN-TT5/40-F-277
50340 QTP 2x40TT5/120 PSN-F 120 0.63 FT40T5 3150 2 0.88 5545 76 73
Formerly: M2-PN-TT5/40-F-120
50350 QTP 2x40TT5/277 PSN-F 277 0.27 FT40T5 3150 2 0.88 5545 73 76
Formerly: M2-PN-TT5/40-F-277
50360 QTP 3x40TT5/120 PSN-B 120 0.92 FT40T5 3150 3 0.88 8315 110 76
Formerly: M3-PN-TT5/40-B-120
50370 QTP 3x40TT5/277 PSN-B 277 0.39 FT40T5 3150 3 0.88 8315 108 77
Formerly: M3-PN-TT5/40-B-277
1 Also compatible with other manufacturer’s equivalent lamp types that meet ANSI standards.
2 Rated lamp lumens and performance data based on DULUX® L 40 series lamps.
Specifications subject to change
without notice.
QUICKTRONIC® products are covered by
our QUICK 60+® warranty, a compre-
hensive lamp and ballast system
warranty. For additional details, refer
to our QUICK 60+ warranty bulletin.
BALLAST
LAMP
Red
Red
Blue
Blue
Neutral
Line
Red
Red
Blue
Blue
BALLAST
Neutral
Line
LAMP
LAMP
Neutral
Line
LAMP
LAMP
Red
Red
Blue
Yellow
Yellow
Blue/Whtt
BALLAST
LAMP
Red
Length
Mounting Length
Width
Length
Mounting Length
Width
Wiring/Packaging Configurations: All PSN-F,B products are available in the following packaging/wiring configurations:
Last Digit of Item Code Configuration                                    Description Suffix
0 Dist. Pack, Leads Pre-Inserted None (no suffix)
1 Dist. Pack, Connectors Only (No Leads) NL